

GAHC040019932025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Arb.A./4/2025

The Union of India and Anr
represented by the Secretary, govt of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi 110011
2: Military Engineer Services

Age:

Occupation :

represented by HQ

Chief Engineer

Siliguri Zone Sevoke Road

PO Salugara

Pin 734008

West Bengal

VERSUS

M/s Monyul Enterprises

represented by its proprietor, near Little Star School, Old Bazar Line, Tawang, PO
and PS Tawang, District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

Advocate for the Petitioner : Marto Kato, DSGI

Advocate for the Respondent : Abhai Kumar Singh, Tsering Nyima, Nabam Kakum

Linked Case : IA(C)/80/2026

M/s Monyul Enterprises

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: represented by its proprietor

Tenzin Phuntsok residence near Little Star School

Old Bazar Line
Tawang
PO and PS Tawang
District Tawang
Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The Union of India and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Secretary
Govt of India
Ministry of Defence
New Delhi 110011
2:Military Engineer Services
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by HQ
CWE-Tenga
West Kameng District
C/o 99 APO 900194

Advocate for : Tsering Nyima
Advocate for : Marto Kato appearing for The Union of India and Anr: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 08.04.026

Ms Y. Gao, learned counsel appearing on instruction of Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI, prays for some time to seek instructions on affidavit-in-opposition filed by the sole respondent.

Shri S. V. K. Raju, learned counsel has appeared for the sole respondent and has submitted that he was not informed earlier that the matter would be adjourned.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to be listed on
06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant